

SC411/2021
STATE Vs. ROHIT & ORS
FIR NO. 93 /2021
P.S Chhawla

10.07.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri Himanshu Upadhyay, counsel for the accused
Rahul Marodia.
Accused Rohit, Priyawart and Rahul Marodia
produced from J/C.
Accused Neeraj present on bail.

Process issued to PW SI ARvind received back with
the report he has to appear before Hon'ble High court in case no.
CRL.A 237/20.

Process issued to PW SI Gajender Kumar received
back with the report 'served'. Be awaited. Issue B/W against him
in the sum of Rs. 2,000/- returnable for NDOH.

PW-7 Tilak Raj and PW-8 Ramesh Kumar are
examined and discharged.

Re-list the matter on the date already fixed i.e.

28.07.2023.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
10.07.2023 (a)