

IA/02/2025

State Vs. Rohit & Ors

FIR No.93/2021

U/s 302//506/120B/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

PS Chhawla

26.09.2025

Present: None for State.
 IO Inspector Sudhir is present.
 Sh. Takshay, Ld counsel applicant through VC.

Ld counsel for accused seeks permission to
withdraw the application for bail.

Heard. Allowed. Permission granted.

Bail application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

Application is accordingly disposed of.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
26.09.2025