

2 SC No. 411-2021
State Vs. Rohit & Ors.
FIR No. 93/2021
PS : Chhawla
U/s : 302/506/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act
CNR No. DLSW01-006424-2021

12.02.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Proceedings against accused Neeraj stands abated.
Accused Rahul Marodia is present on bail (through VC).
Accused Rohit not produced from CJ No. 3 (through VC).
Accused Priyawart @ Kala is produced from CJ No.1 (through VC).
Shri Aniket Chauhan, Ld proxy counsel for the accused Rahul @ Marodiya (through VC).

Report received from SHO concerned whereby it has been submitted that the priority letter has been issued to concerned Director FSL for expediting the FSL result in the present case.

In view of the same, let notice be issued to the Director FSL through concerned DCP to file the FSL result positively in the present case on or before NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on **24.03.2026**.

Notice be also issued to IO to appear in person for date fixed.

In view of the priority letter earlier issued by the DCP concerned qua the FSL result in the present case, DCP concerned is also directed to cordinate with the concerned Diretcor for expediting the FSL result in the present case.

In respect of the FSL result in the present case, e-mail has been received from the concerned FSL stating that the FSL result would be ready in the present case by 30.03.2026.

Copy of this order be sent to DCP concerned.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/12.02.2026